Peoples Leasing As A Partner In Conservation For Beddagana Wetland Park



The Entrance Awareness Boards in Beddagana Wetland Park were exposed by Chandana Kalupahana, Director - Environment and Land Scape Division of Urban Development Authority in the presence of Shamindra Marcelline, Chief Executive Officer/General Manager, People's Leasing and Finance; and Laksanda Gunawardene, Deputy General Manager (Operations), People's Leasing and Finance.

People's Leasing and Finance collaborated with the management of Beddagana Wetland Park as a partner in conservation. The partnership lead to the installation of awareness boards on Environment and Biodiversity based on a need identification. Through this Environmental Initiative, People's Leasing and Finance collaborated with the Beddagana Wetland Park as a Partner in Conservation with the primary objective of assisting in achieving the United Nations Sustainable Development Goals and educating locals and foreign visitors about the Biodiversity and Ecosystems.

The Boards were unveiled for public display by Chandana Kalupahana, Director – Environment and Land Scape Division in Urban Development Authority, in the presence of Shamindra Marcelline, Chief Executive Officer and General Manager of People's Leasing and Finance, and Laksanda Gunawardene, Deputy General

Manager - Operations of People's Leasing and Finance.

In line with this occasion, tree planting symbolized this event.

Hishan Welmilla, Manager - Marketing, Communication, and Sustainability of People's Leasing and Finance and Narmada Dangampola, Park Manager of Beddagana Wetland Park and representatives from Urban Development Authority, People's Leasing and Finance, and Beddagana Wetland Park were also present at this event.